# 506397567 12/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444323

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO.,LT	D.		08/01/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	I-PEX INC	C.		
Street Address:	12-4 NEG	ORO, MOMOYAMA-CHO, FUSHIMI-K	U	
City:	KYOTO-S	ВНІ, КҮОТО		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	612-8024			
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	16	367263		
	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	<b>be sent to th</b> provided; i US	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>pe sent to th</b> provided; i US BF	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	<b>be sent to tl</b> <b>provided; i</b> US BF 30	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>be sent to th</b> <b>provided; i</b> US BF 30 AF	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK 33 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700 RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>De sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK 933 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>De sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK 033 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700 RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 FP19-0069-00US-DSK		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	<b>be sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK 33 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700 RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 FP19-0069-00US-DSK BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	<b>be sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK33 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201FP19-0069-00US-DSKBRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	<b>be sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF <b>UMBER:</b>	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK 33 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700 RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 FP19-0069-00US-DSK BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK /Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/ 12/11/2020		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 26	De sent to th provided; i US BF 30 AF UMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK933 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201FP19-0069-00US-DSKBRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/12/11/2020OSK#page1.tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 26 Source=aia0096_FP19-00	<b>De sent to th</b> <b>provided; i</b> US BF 30 AF <b>UMBER:</b> 069-00US-D	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK33 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201FP19-0069-00US-DSKBRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/12/11/2020OSK#page1.tifOSK#page2.tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNATE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 26 source=aia0096_FP19-00 source=aia0096_FP19-00	<b>De sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF <b>UMBER:</b> 069-00US-D 069-00US-D 069-00US-D	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpSPTO@soei-patent.co.jpRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK33 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201FP19-0069-00US-DSKBRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/12/11/2020OSK#page1.tifOSK#page2.tif	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 26 source=aia0096_FP19-00 source=aia0096_FP19-00 source=aia0096_FP19-00 source=certificate_of_En	<b>De sent to th</b> provided; i US BF 30 AF <b>UMBER:</b> 069-00US-D 069-00US-D 069-00US-D 069-00US-D	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp         RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK         933 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700         RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201         FP19-0069-00US-DSK         BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK         /Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/         12/11/2020         OSK#page1.tif         OSK#page3.tif	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 26 source=aia0096_FP19-00 source=aia0096_FP19-00 source=Certificate_of_En source=Certificate_of_En	be sent to the provided; i US BF 30 AF UMBER: 069-00US-D 069-00US-D 069-00US-D tire_Registritire_Registritire_Registritire_Registritite	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         SPTO@soei-patent.co.jp         RYAN D. KIRKPATRICK         933 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700         RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201         FP19-0069-00US-DSK         BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK         /Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/         12/11/2020         OSK#page1.tif         OSK#page3.tif         ration_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page1.tif		

source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page5.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page6.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page7.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page8.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page9.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page10.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page11.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page12.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page13.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page14.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page15.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page16.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page17.tif source=Certificate of Entire Registration FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page18.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page19.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page20.tif source=Transmittal for POA\_FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page1.tif source=Transmittal for POA FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page2.tif source=Transmittal for POA FP19-0069-00US-DSK#page3.tif

#### PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 11/30/2020. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		T UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
	Owner: DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO.,LTD.	
Application No./Pa	Patent No.: 16/367263	Filed/Issue Date: March 28, 2019
	RICAL CONNECTOR	
I-PEX Inc.	, a	corporation
(Name of Assignee)	Γ)	ype of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that, for the	e patent application/patent identified ab	oove, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):
1. 🔽 The assig	gnee of the entire right, title, and interes	st.
2. 🗌 An assign	nee of less than the entire right, title, ar	nd interest (check applicable box):
		nterest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners <u>nitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.
	are unspecified percentages of owners and interest are:	ship. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire
	onal Statement(s) by the owner(s) holdi , and interest.	ng the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire
	gnee of an undivided interest in the enti , including inventors, who together own	rety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). the entire right, title, and interest are:
	nal Statement(s) by the owner(s) holdir , and interest.	ng the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire
		<i>e.g.</i> , bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a ecrtified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.
The interest ident	tified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not optio	on 4) is evidenced by either (choose <b><u>one</u> of options A or B below</b> ):
the United		t application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy
B. 🖌 A chain of	of title from the inventor(s), of the patent	t application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	Yoshinobu SHIMADA et al.	To: DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO.,LTD.
		nited States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel <u>049287</u> , Frame <u>0398</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:		To: I-PEX Inc.
		nited States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
		[Page 1 of 2]

[Page 1 of 2] This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12) Approved for use through 11/30/2020. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
3. From: _			То:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the l	United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
4. From: _			То:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the	United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
5. From: _			То:	
			United States Patent and Tradema	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
6. From: _			To:	
	The docume	nt was recorded in the l	United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.
	Additional documents	in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet(s)	
			nentary evidence of the chain of tit tted for recordation pursuant to 37	
				)) must be submitted to Assignment ds of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The under	signed (whose title is	supplied below) is aut	horized to act on behalf of the assig	gnee.
/Bryan I	D. Kirkpatrick/			December 11, 2020
Signature				Date
Bryan	D. Kirkpatrick	<		53,135
Printed or	Typed Name			Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

#### **Privacy Act Statement**

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (*i.e.*, GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

履歷事項全部証明書

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 1ーPEX株式会社

会社法人等番号	1300-01-014899	
189 号	<u>第一稿工株式会社</u>	
	I-PEX株式会社	令和 2年 8月 1日変更
		令和 2年 8月 3日登章
本 店	京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4	
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www_daiichi=se iko.co.jp/japanese/ir /index03_04.html ただし、電子公告による公告をすることができ ない事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じた場	平成19年 6月29日変更
	合には、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成19年 7月11日詳語
会社成立の年月日	路和38年7月10日	
目的	<ol> <li>精密金型の設計・製造・販売</li> <li>精密電子部品、精密成形製品、精密相立製品 器の設計・製造・販売</li> <li>前各号に関連する部品ならびに製造機械およ</li> <li>上記各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 平成23年 6月29日変更</li> </ol>	び装置の設計・製造・販売
单元株式数	100株	平成18年 6月29日設造
		平成18年 7月12日登詣
発行可能株式総数	2.0.00万株	平成16年 7月 1日変更
		平成16年 7月12日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行清株式の総数 1672万2800株	平成23年 3月 2日変更
	<u>1 U I 2 J 2 O U U M</u>	平成23年 3月 8日登籠
i.		a a construction of the second sec
ł	発行済株式の総数 1872万2800株	令和 1年12月 6日変更

整理番号 7353919 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **PATENT** 1/10

# 京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4

I-PEX株式会社

資本金の額	金85億2269万円		平成23年	3月 2日変更
			平成23年	3月 8日登記
	金109億0	5866万円	会和 1年1	2月 6日変更
			4和 1年1	2月18日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	EÆUFJ≬	K状見町三丁目6番3号 新銀行株式会社 大阪証券代行部 和千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号		
		平成21年10月13日変更	平成21年1	0月13日登記
役員に関する事項	收締役	小西英樹	平成28年	3月30日重任
			平成28年	4月12日登記
	取締役	小鸡荚樹	平成29年	3月30日重任
			平成29年	4月11日發記
	<u>Auto (2</u>	小四英樹	平成30年	3月29日重任
			平成30年	4月12日登記
	取締役	小西英樹	平成31年	3月27日重任
			平成31年	4月 9日登記
			令和 1年	6月27日死亡
			令和 1年	7月11日登記
	收额役	福元哲已	平成28年	3月30日重任
			平成28年	4月12日設設
			平成29年	3月30日退任
			平成29年	4月11日登記

整理番号 ア353919 \* すぎのあるものは抹洒き頂であることをデオ**PATENT** 2/10

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 1-PEX株式会社

.....

取締役 後藤信明 平成28年 3月30日重任 and the second second second second second second 平成28年 4月12日登記 取締役 後藤信明 平成29年 3月30日重任 平成29年 4月11日登記 取締役 後藤信明 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役 後藤信明 平成31年 3月27日重任 ينتد النار بين بينا بين بين بين بين بين بين التار بين بين بين 平成31年 4月 9日登記 令和 2年 3月27日退任 令和 2年 4月 7日登記 政締役 土山隆治 平成28年 3月30日重任 平成28年 4月12日登記 敬締役 土山隆浩 平成29年 3月30日重任 平成29年 4月11日登記 取締役 土山隆治 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役。 土山隆治 平成31年 3月27日重任 - ---- --- --- --- --- ----平成31年 4月 9日登記 土山隆治 取締役。 令和 2年 3月27日重任 令和 2年 4月 7日登記

整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものはは清楽頂であることを示 \* **PATENT** 3/10

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4

1-PEX株式会社

<u>1126072</u>	構力 键	<u></u>	平成28年 3月30日重任
			平成28年 4月12日登記
拉納役	植方雉	<u></u>	平成29年 3月30日重任
			平成29年 4月11日登記
收额役	<u>緒 方 鍵</u>	<u></u>	平成30年 3月29日重任
			平成30年 4月12日登記
收締役	<u>緒 方 鍵</u>	<u></u>	平成31年 3月27日重任
			平成31年 4月 9日登記
取締役	絡 方 健	治	令和 2年 3月27日重任
			令和 2年 4月 7日登記
取締役	<u>原</u> 田	<u>₩</u>	平成28年 3月30日重任
			平成28年 4月12日熟記
取締役	<u>瞭</u> 一日	<u>FR</u>	平成29年 3月30日重任
			平成29年 4月11日登記
收納役	<u> </u>	<u> 141</u>	平成30年 3月29日重任
			平成30年 4月12日發記
收締役	<u>BE EI</u>	<u> </u>	平成31年 3月27日重任
			平成31年 4月 9日登記
<b>U</b> X 100 72	原田	<b>*</b>	令和 2年 3月27日重任
			令和 2年 4月 7日登記

整理番号 ア353919 \* T線のあるものは抹詰事項であることをテオ PATENT 4/10

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 1-PEX株式会社

•		
收締役	田義康利	平成28年 3月30日重日
		平成28年 4月12日登旅
取締役	H 18 19	平成29年 3月30日重日
		平成29年 4月11日登籠
取締役	<u>61 🍇 🕸 11</u>	平成30年 3月29日重任
		平成30年 4月12日登話
收册役	田義康和	平成31年 3月27日童任
36. 		平成31年 4月 9日發話
取締役	田 🏶 康 利	令和 2年 3月27日重任
		令和 2年 4月 7日登a
取締役	這勝隆吉	平成28年 3月30日重任
		平成28年 4月12日登記
取解役	这个性害	平成29年 3月30日進行
		平成29年 4月11日発話
		平成30年 3月29日退日
		平成30年 4月12日登記
取締役	<u>原 昭 彦</u>	平成28年 3月30日重日
		平成28年 4月12日登記
拉續役	<u>19 12 2</u>	平成29年 3月30日重日
		平成29年 4月11日登高
收締役	<u>R 19 iš</u>	平成30年 3月29日重任
		平成30年 4月12日發訊
拉榆役		平成31年 3月27日重日
		平成31年 4月 9日登記
取翻役	原唱度	令和 2年 3月27日重日
		令和 2年 4月 7日登航

整理番号 ア353919 \* F&のあるものはは消ぎ項であることを示す**PATENT** 5/10

REEL: 054681 FRAME: 0058

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 1-PEX株式会社

取締役	<u>[60]</u>	田和	<u></u>	平成28年	3月30日2
				平成28年	4月12日3
收制役	圌	H 10	<u></u>	平成29年	3月30日2
				平成29年	4月11日3
				平成30年	3月29日〕
				平成30年	4月12日3
取締役	橋	L] 🍂		平成28年	3月30日\$
				平成28年	4月12日3
				平成29年	3月30日1
				平成29年	4月11日3
取締役・監査等 <u>委員</u>	kŝ	口 純		平成29年	3月30日\$
(社外取締役)				平成29年	4 <u>月11日</u> 3
均制化,贴在为 委員	膬	口純		平成31年	3月27日3
(社外取締役)				平成31年	4月 9日3
取締役・監査等 <u>委員</u>	<u>si</u>	F 6	<u></u>	平成29年	3月30日(
(社外取締役)				平成29年	4月11日
取締役・監査等 委員	<u>Ni</u>	F B	ix.	平成31年	3月27日)
(社外取締役)				平成31年	4月 9日3
取締役・監査等 <u>委員</u>	<u>1</u>	H	均	平成29年	3月30日;
(社外取締役)				平成29年	4月11日3
取締役・監査等 委員	ф	(H	均	平成31年	3月27日)
(社外取締役)				平成31年	48 6 13 3

整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものは抹洒事項であることを示す**PATENT** 6/10

REEL: 054681 FRAME: 0059

京都市伏見区秋山町根来12番地の4 1-PEX株式会社

京都市伏見区桃山町三河69番地の15 代表取締役 小西英樹	平成28年 3月30日重任
	平成28年 4月12日登記
京都市伏見区桃山町三河69番地の15	平成29年 3月30日重任
代表取締役 小四英樹	平成29年 4月11日登記
京都市伏見区桃山町三河69番地の15	平成30年 3月29日重任
代表取締役 小西英樹	平成30年 4月12日登記
京都市伏見区桃山町三河69番地の15	平成31年 3月27日重任
代表取締役 小西英樹	平成31年 4月 9日登記
	令和 1年 6月27日死亡
	令和 1年 7月11日登記
福岡市東区香推駅東四丁目34番9号	令和 1年 6月28日就任
代表取額役 土山隆 胎	令和 1年 7月11日發記
福岡市東区香椎駅東四丁目34番9号	令和 2年 3月27日重任
代表取締役 土山隆治	令和 2年 4月 7日登記
監查役 角田宗 縣	平成26年 3月28日重任
(社外監査役)	平成26年 4月 8日發記
	平成29年 3月30日退任
	平成29年 4月11日登記
監査役 中 田 均	平成26年 3月28日離任
<u>(社外監査役)</u>	干成26年 4月 8日設記
	平成29年 3月30日退任
	平成29年 4月11日後記
<u> 隆章段 前出古尚</u>	¥₩264 35288###
<u>(社外監査役)</u>	平成26年 4月 8日登記
	平成29年 3月30日退任
	平成29年 4月11日登記

整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものははあ事項であることを示す**PATENT** 7/10

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 1-PEX株式会社

	監査役	<u>10 IF (\$ 8</u>		平成28年	3月30日就	Æ
	(社外監査役)			平成28年	4月12日發	82
				平成29年	3月30日退	Œ
				 平成29年	4月11日登	 E
	会計監査人	有限责任監査法人上・		平成28年		
	<u>2231 %i 81 / \</u>	HPRALLY ALA				
				平成28年	4月12日登	åč
	会計監查人	有限責任監查法人下一	-77	平成29年	3月30日重	Œ
				平成29年	4月11日登	âĈ
	会計監查人	有限責任監查法人上一	77	平成30年	3月29日筆	II.
				平成30年	4月12日後	
	会計監查人	有限责任監查法人下。	- 74	平成31年		
	25 0 ( nr. 50.7 ×	BRAKLIME (AAA)				
				平成31年	4月 9日發	.80 
	人查證指会	有限责任监查法人下。	- マツ	令和 2年	3月27日瀬	Æ
				令和 2年	4月 7日登	.že
取締役等の会社に		法第426条第1項の				
対する責任の免除。 に関する規定		会社法第423条第13 よって免除することが		法令の限度に	:おいて、取	
		法第426条第1項の 会社法第423条第11			sa bisha ista bis dan dan sistema k	
	締役会の決議に	よって免除することが	¢きる。			
		平成26年 3月23	3 8 822	平成26年	4月 8日發	äĊ
非業務執行取締役		法第427条第1項の (第1,600米以上開始)				
等の会社に対する。 責任の制限に関す。		第1項の責任を限定す。 基づく責任の限度額は、	ananan an	mannennennennen		
ろ現定		法第427条第1項の	بدليجاد ترجيد فيذي بدلوهم ليقد الماليات في الماليات ال			
		第1項の責任を限定す。 基づく責任の限度額は、	*****	******		
		平成26年 3月21			hadan bahan bahar bah	:32 33
	当会补结 会社	法第427条第1項の	924CL 0	取締役 (業系	建铁石胶研设等	
	である者を除く	<ol> <li>との間に、会社法》</li> </ol>	8423条0	「1項の責任も	(限定する契約	}
	<ul> <li>を締結すること</li> <li>規定する額とす</li> </ul>	ができる。ただし、当計 ×	<b>変契約に基</b> 合	うく責任の限制	2額は、法令が	٠.
		つ。 法第427条第1項の1	見定により.	社外監査役と	の間に、会	
	社法第423条	第1項の責任を限定す。	3契約を簡論	けることがつ	?きる。ただ	
	し、当該契約に	基づく責任の限度額は、	建金石模仿	オス額シオン	ς.	

整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものは抹潮事項であることを示\* PATENT <sup>8/10</sup> REEL: 054681 FRAME: 0061

### 京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4

1-PEX株式会社

	平成29年 3月30日変更	平成29年 4月11日登記
支股	1 福岡県小郡市三沢字花鉄863番地の5	
	2 ####################################	平成23年 8月 1日移転
	東京都港区港南二丁目16番2号大陽生命品川 ビル8階	平成23年 8月 3日登記
	3 福岡県大野城市御笠川六丁目5番1号	
	4	平成17年 3月22日変更
	福岡県朝倉都筑前町高田2455番地の1	平成23年 4月 5日登記
	5 山梨県山梨市正徳寺字一本本1816番地の1	
	7	平成24年11月12日移転
	東京都町田市森野一丁目33番10号町田ST ビル	平成24年11月12日登記
	8 大阪市北区梅田二丁目5番4号千代田ビル西館 <u>5階</u>	平成24年 1月 1日設備
		平成24年 1月11日登前
		平成30年 2月13日移転
	大阪市北区梅田三丁目3番10号梅田ダイビル 16階	平成30年 2月16日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
<u>総</u> 査役設置会社に 関する事項	繁查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	平成29年 3月30日廃止	平成29年 4月11日登話
監査役会設置会社 に関する専項 -	<u>繁查役会設置会社</u>	平成18年 7月12日登品
	平成29年 3月30日際止	平成29年 4月11日登話

整理器号 ア353919 \* T線のあるものは非消象後であることを示す**PATENT** 9/10

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 1-PEX株式会社

監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会社 平成29年 3月30日設定 平成29年 4月11日登記
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある。
委任に関する事項	平成29年 3月30日設定 平成29年 4月11日發記
会計監査人設置会	会計監查人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 7月12日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号時則第3項の規定により 平成13年 9月27日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した集曲である。

令和 2年 8月 5日
 京都地方法務局
 登記官

谷口丛美



整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものは接通事項であることを示す PATENT 0/10

# Certificate of Entire Registration

	Negoro,	Momoyama-cho,	Fushimi-ku.	STATEMENT OF ACCURATE TRANSLATION:	
12-4				To the best of my knowledge, the English-language translation	
Kyoto-shi				provided in this document is an accurate translation.	
I-PEX Inc.			Signature: <u>/ Shigeki Matsuo /</u>		
				[Shigeki MATSUO]	

Company/entity number	1300-01-014899			
Trade name	DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD.			
	I-PEX Inc.	Altered on 1 August 2020		
		Registered on 3 August 2020		
Head office	12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi			
Method of giving	Public notices of the company shall be made by	Altered on 29 June 2007		
public notices	electronic meas.			
	http://www.daiichi-			
	seiko.co.jp/japanese/ir/index03_04.html			
	However, in case giving public notice by electronic			
	means becomes impossible due to an accident or any			
	other cause beyond the company's reasonable control,			
	such notices will be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on 11 July 2007		
Date of incorporation	10 July 1963			
Objects	1. Design, manufacture and sale of precision molds.			
	2. Design, manufacture and sale of precision electronic parts and components, precision molded			
	products, precision assembled products, precision machinery, and precision automatic			
	machinery and equipment.			
	3. Design, manufacture and sale of parts and compone	ents, and manufacturing machinery and		
	equipment related to any of the preceding items.			
	4. Any business incidental or relating to any of the preceding items.			
	Altered on 29 June 2011	Registered on 11 July 2011		
Unit of shares	100	Established on 29 June 2006		
		Registered on 12 July 2006		
Total number of shares	20,000,000	Altered on 1 July 2004		
authorized to be issued		Registered on 12 July 2004		
Total number of shares	Total number of share issued	Altered on 2 March 2011		
issued and class and	16,722,800	Registered on 8 March 2011		
number of share	Total number of share issued	Altered on 6 December 2019		
	18,722,800	Registered on 18 December 2019		

Reference number: a353919 \* Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

1/10

Amount of capital	<u>8,522,690,000 yen</u>		Altered on 2 March 2011
			Registered on 8 March 2011
	10,968,660,0	000 yen	Altered on 6 December 2019
			Registered on 18 December 2019
Name or appellation,	3-6-3 Fushin	ni-cho, Chuo-ku, Osaka	
address, and place of	Mitsubishi U	FJ Trust and Banking Corporation	
business of shareholder	Stock Transf	er Agency Department, Osaka Branch	
registry administrator	Head office:	1-4-5 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
		Altered on 13 October 2009	Registered on 13 October 2009
Matters concerning	Director	Hideki Konishi	Reappointed on 30 March2016
officers			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	<u>Hideki Konishi</u>	Reappointed on 30 March2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	<u>Hideki Konishi</u>	Reappointed on 29 March2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	<u>Hideki Konishi</u>	Reappointed on 27 March2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
			Deceased on 27 June 2019
			Registered on 11 July 2019
	Director	Tetsumi Fukumoto	Reappointed on 30 March2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
			Resigned on 30 March2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017

\* Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

2/10

[			
	Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	<u>Nobuaki Goto</u>	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
			Resigned on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020
	Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020

\* Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

3/10

	Director	<u>Kenji Ogata</u>	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 30 March2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020
	Director	<u>Takashi Harada</u>	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
•			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	<u>Takashi Harada</u>	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	<u>Takashi Harada</u>	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	<u>Takashi Harada</u>	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Takashi Harada	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020

4/10

DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 12 April 2016DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 12 April 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 7 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 7 April 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouRegistered on 7 April 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouRegistered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed	 		
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 7 April 2019DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 12 April 2016Registered on 11 April 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 20 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 20 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2017Registered on 12 April 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2018Registered on 20 April 2019Registered on 20 April 2019	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 11 April 2017DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 9 April 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 12 April 2016Registered on 12 April 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 12 April 2017Resigned on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2016Registered on 12 April 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2017Registered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2018Registered on 20 April 2019Registered on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019Registered on 12 April 2017Registered on 12 April 2019 <td>,</td> <td></td> <td>Registered on 12 April 2016</td>	,		Registered on 12 April 2016
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 20 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019	Director	<u>Yasutoshi Tagomori</u>	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 12 April 2018DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouRegistered on 12 April 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouRegistered on 12 April 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019			Registered on 11 April 2017
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 9 April 2019DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018Reappointed on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2019Reappointed on 29 March 2018	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriRegistered on 9 April 2019DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 20 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 20 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018Reappointed on 27 March 2019Registered on 12 April 2019Reappointed on 27 March 2019			Registered on 12 April 2018
DirectorYasutoshi TagomoriResigned on 27 March 2020DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Registered on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019Di	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 12 April 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Registered on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019Registered on 9 April 2019Registered on 9 April 2019			Registered on 9 April 2019
DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Resigned on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 20 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 9 April 2019	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Resigned on 27 March 2020
DirectorTakayoshi EndouRegistered on 12 April 2016DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Resigned on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019			Registered on 7 April 2020
DirectorTakayoshi EndouReappointed on 30 March 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Registered on 11 April 2017Resigned on 29 March 2018Registered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 11 April 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 9 April 2019	Director	Takayoshi Endou	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
Registered on 11 April 2017         Registered on 29 March 2018         Registered on 12 April 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara         Reappointed on 30 March 2016         Registered on 12 April 2016         Director       Akihiko Hara         Reappointed on 30 March 2017         Registered on 11 April 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara         Reappointed on 30 March 2017         Registered on 11 April 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara         Registered on 12 April 2018         Registered on 12 April 2018         Registered on 12 April 2018         Registered on 27 March 2019         Registered on 9 April 2019			Registered on 12 April 2016
Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 29 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 30 March 2016         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 30 March 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 30 March 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 30 March 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 29 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 29 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 27 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 27 March 2019	Director	Takayoshi Endou	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 11 April 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019			Registered on 11 April 2017
DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 12 April 2016DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019			Resigned on 29 March 2018
Director       Akihiko Hara       Registered on 12 April 2016         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 30 March 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 29 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Registered on 12 April 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Registered on 27 March 2019         Registered on 9 April 2019       Registered on 9 April 2019			Registered on 12 April 2018
DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 30 March 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 11 April 2017DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 29 March 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraRegistered on 12 April 2018DirectorAkihiko HaraReappointed on 27 March 2019Registered on 9 April 2019Registered on 9 April 2019	Director	Akihiko Hara	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
Director       Akihiko Hara       Registered on 11 April 2017         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 29 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 27 March 2019         Registered on 9 April 2019       Registered on 9 April 2019			Registered on 12 April 2016
Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 29 March 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Registered on 12 April 2018         Director       Akihiko Hara       Reappointed on 27 March 2019         Registered on 9 April 2019       Registered on 9 April 2019	Director	Akihiko Hara	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
Director       Akihiko Hara         Registered on 12 April 2018         Reappointed on 27 March 2019         Registered on 9 April 2019			Registered on 11 April 2017
Director     Akihiko Hara     Reappointed on 27 March 2019       Registered on 9 April 2019     Registered on 9 April 2019	Director	<u>Akihiko Hara</u>	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
Director     Akihiko Hara     Reappointed on 27 March 2019       Registered on 9 April 2019     Registered on 9 April 2019			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	<u>Akihiko Hara</u>	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
Director Akihiko Hara Resigned on 27 March 2020			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Akihiko Hara	Resigned on 27 March 2020
Registered on 7 April 2020			Registered on 7 April 2020

Director Kazuhiro Okada	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
	Registered on 12 April 2016
Director Kazuhiro Okada	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
	Registered on 11 April 2017
	Resigned on 29 March 2018
	Registered on 12 April 2018
Director Junichi Hashiguchi	Appointed on 30 March 2016
	Registered on 12 April 2016
	Resigned on 30 March 2017
	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Junichi Hashiguchi	Appointed on 30 March 2017
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Junichi Hashiguchi	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 9 April 2019
Corporate auditor Shuji Niwano	Appointed on 30 March 2017
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Shuji Niwano	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 9 April 2019
Corporate auditor Hitoshi Nakata	Appointed on 30 March 2017
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Hitoshi Nakata	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 9 April 2019

69-15 Mikawa Momoyam-acho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 12 April 2016
69-15 Mikawa Momoyama-cho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 30 March2017
Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 11 April 2017
69-15 Mikawa Momoyama-cho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 12 April 2018
69-15 Mikawa Momoyama-cho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 9 April 2019
	Deceased on 27 June 2019
	Registered on 11 July 2019
4-34-9 Kashiiekihigashi Higashi-ku Fukuoka-shi	Appointed on 28 June 2019
Representative Director Takaharu Tuchiyama	Registered on July 11 2019
4-34-9 Kashiiekihigashi Higashi-ku Fukuoka-shi	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
Representative Director Takaharu Tuchiyama	Registered on 7 April 2020
Corporate auditor Sousho Tsunoda	Reappointed on 28 March 2014
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 8 April 2014
	Resigned on 30 March 2017
	Recorded on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Hitoshi Nakata	Reappointed on 28 March 2014
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 8 April 2014
	Resigned on 30 March 2017
	Recorded on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Yoshiharu Maede	Reappointed on 28 March 2014
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 8 April 2014
	Resigned on 30 March 2017
	Recorded on 11 April 2017

	Corporate auditor Shuji Niwano	Appointed on 30 March 201
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on 12 April 2016
		Resigned on 30 March 2017
		Registered on 11 April 2017
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohr	matsu Reappointed on 30 March 2016
		Registered on 12 April 2016
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohn	matsu Reappointed on 30 March 2017
		Registered on 11 April 2017
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohn	matsu Reappointed on 29 March 2018
		Registered on 12 April 2018
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohn	matsu Reappointed on 27 March 2019
		Registered on 9 April 2019
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Toh	matsu Reappointed on 27 March 2020
		Registered on 7 April 2020
Exemption of Directors or Corporate Auditors from Liability:	Directors) from liability described in Artic resolution of the Board of Directors. Under the rules of Article 426 Paragraph 1 applicable law and regulations, the compar former corporate directors) from liability of the Board of Directors. Established	ny may exempt the directors (including former cle 423 Paragraph 1 of the Company Law by 1 of the Company Law, to the extent provided for by ny may exempt the corporate auditors (including described in Article 423 Paragraph 1 by resolution of 1 on 28 March 2014 Registered on 8 April 20
Provision Concerning Exemption of Outside	an agreement with the outside directors the	1 of the Company Law, the corporation may enter in at limits, to the extent provided for by applicable law
Directors or Outside Corporate Auditors	and regulations, the liability of directors d	lescribed in Article 423 Paragraph 1. 1 of the Company Law, the corporation may enter in
from Liability:	an agreement with the outside corporate an applicable laws and regulations, the liabili Paragraph 1.	uditors that limits, to the extent provided for by ity of corporate auditors described in Article 423 d on 28 March 2014 Registered on 8 April 20
	Under the rules of Article 427 Paragraph	1 of the Company Law, the corporation may enter in
	-	g executive directors) that limits, to the extent
	provided for by applicable laws and regulated 423 Paragraph 1.	ations, the liability of directors described in Article
	Under the rules of Article 427 Paragraph an agreement with the outside corporate a	1 of the Company Law, the corporation may enter in auditors that limits, to the extent provided for by ity of corporate auditors described in Article 423
	Paragraph 1.	J F

	Altered on 30 March 2	017 Registered on 11 April 2017		
Branch Offices	1 863-5 Aza-Hanasoge, Mitsusawa, Ogori-shi, Fukuoka-ken			
	2	Relocated on 1 August 2011		
	8F Taiyo-Seimei Shinagawa Bldg., 2-16-2 Kounan, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered on 3 August 2011		
	3 6-5-1 Mikasagawa, Onojo-shi, Fukuoka-ken			
	4	Altered on 22 March 2005		
	2455-1 Takada Chikuzen-cho, Asakura-gun, Fukuoka-ken	Registered on 5 April 2011		
	5 1816-1 Aza-Ippongi, Shoutokuji, Yamanashi-shi, Yamanash	ii-ken		
	7	Relocated 12 November 2012		
	Machida ST Bldg., 1-33-10 Morino, Machida-shi, Tokyo	Registered on 12 November 2012		
	8	Established on 1 January 2012		
	5F Chiyoda Bldg., West, 2-5-4 Umeda, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	Registered on 11 January 2012		
		Relocated on 13 February 2018		
	16F Umeda Daibiru (Bldg.) 3-3-10 Umeda Kita-ku, Osaka- shi	Registered on 16 February 2018		
Matters relating to	The company has established a board of directors.			
establishing board of directors	Registered on 1 May 2006 in accordance with	th Article 136 of No. 87 of 2006		
Matters relating to	The company has established corporate auditors.			
establishing corporate	Registered on 1 May 2006 in accordance with Article 136 of No. 87 of 2006			
auditors Dismantled on 30 March 2017 Registered on 11				
Matters relating to	The company has established a board of corporate auditors	•		
establishing board of		Registered on 12 July 2006		
corporate auditors	Dismantled on 30 March 20	017 Registered on 11 April 2017		

Matters relating to board	The company has established a board of corporate auditors and others.			
of corporate auditors and	Established on 30 March 2017 Registered on 11 April 2017			
others				
Matters relating to	The delegation of the directors decision-making authority with regard to the execution of			
directors decision-	important operations is specified in the articles of incorporation.			
making authority with	Established on 30 March 2017 Registered on 11 April 2017			
regard to execution of				
important operations				
Matter relating to	The company has established accounting auditors.			
establishing accounting	Registered on 12 July 2006			
auditor				
Matters relating to	As stipulated by Paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provisions of Ministry of Justice Ordinance			
registered records	No. 15 of 1989			
	Printed on 27 September 2001			

I hereby certify that the foregoing represents the whole matters on registration in current force and effect.

> August 5, 2020 Kyoto Legal Affairs Bureau Registering Office

Hiromi Taniguchi

(Official seal)

Reference number: a353919 \* Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

10/10

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# TRANSMITTAL FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY TO ONE OR MORE REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS

NOTE: This form is to be submitted with the Power of Attorney by Applicant form (PTO/AIA/82B) to identify the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, in accordance with 37 CFR 1.5, unless the application number and filing date are identified in the Power of Attorney by Applicant form. If neither form PTO/AIA/82A nor form PTO/AIA82B identifies the application to which the Power of Attorney is directed, the Power of Attorney will not be recognized in the application. Application Number 16/367263 March 28, 2019 Filing Date Yoshinobu SHIMADA First Named Inventor ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR Title 2833 Art Unit HAMMOND, BRIGGITTE R Examiner Name FP19-0069-00US-DSK Attorney Docket Number SIGNATURE of Applicant or Patent Practitioner Signature /Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/ Date (Optional) Bryan D. Kirkpatrick Registration Name 53,135 Number Title (if Applicant is a juristic entity) Applicant Name (if Applicant is a juristic entity) NOTE: This form must be signed in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4(d) for signature requirements and certifications. If more than one applicant, use multiple forms. \*Total of \_\_ forms are submitted.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.131, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Doc Code: PA., Document Description: Power of Attorney

ription: Power of Attorney PTO/AlA/828 (07-13) Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 5651-5051 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY APPLICANT						
I hereby revoke all the boxes below.	previous powers of attorney given in the	application identified in <u>e</u>	ither the altached transmittal letter or			
	Application Number	Filling Date				
to transact all	L	he following Customer Num demark Office connected th	ber as my/our attomey(s) or agent(s), and			
		147734				
OR						
all business in	int Practitioner(s) named in the attached list (f the United States Patent and Trademark Offi mittal letter (form PTO/AIA/82A) or identified	ice connected therewith for	the patent application referenced in the			
Please recognize letter or the boxes	or change the correspondence addres above to:	s for the application ide	ntified in the attached transmittal			
The address a	associated with the above-mentioned Custome	er Number				
OR			8			
The address a	ssociated with Customer Number:					
OR						
Firm or Individual Name						
Address						
City	State	Zip				
Country		mail I				
Telephone	the Applicant is a juristic entity, list the Applic					
Tens die Applicant (i	the representes a junisate entity, net the repute	ant forces in the footy.				
I-PEX lac	*					
Inventor or Jo	in: Inventor (title not required below)					
Legal Represe	entative of a Deceased or Legally Incapacitate	ed Inventor (title not required	d below)			
Assignee or P	erson to Whom the Inventor is Under an Oblig	action to Assign (provide sig	mer's title if apolicant is a juristic entity)			
Person Who Otherwise Shows Sufficient Proprietary Interest (e.g., a petition under 37 CFR 1.46(b)(2) was granted in the application or is concurrently being filed with this document) (provide signer's title if applicant is a juristic entity)						
SIGNATURE of Applicant for Patent						
The undersigned (wh	ose title is supplied below) is authorized to act	t on behalf of the applicant (	e.g., where the applicant is a juristic entity).			
Signature	Kenass	Date (Optional)				
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	iji OGATA 🖓					
Title Senior Vice President <u>NOTE:</u> Signature - This form must be signed by the applicant in accordance with 37 CFR 1.33. See 37 CFR 1.4 for signature requirements						
and certifications. If more than one applicant, use multiple forms.						
Total of	Total of forms are submitted.					
This collection of information	is required by 37 CFR 1.131, 1.32, and 1.33. The information, Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 3	stion is required to obtain or retain	a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the			

USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1, 11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depanding upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this builder, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DD NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

# **Privacy Act Statement**

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- 1. The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether the Freedom of Information Act requires disclosure of these records.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- 6. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspections or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

**RECORDED: 12/11/2020**